4th Sunday of Easter Lectionary for Mass #51

April 17,2016 Acts 13:14, 43-52
Psalm 100:1-2, 3, 5

Revelation 7:9, 14b-17

John 10:27-30

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 581 | pg.46
Gregorian Psalter pg. 47 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 418 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 385
Song for the Table 370 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 663 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 118: This is the Day 662
Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name 875 521
All People That on Earth Do Dwell 902 | 155 Gospel Acclamation
At That First Eucharist 1079 | 109 | 366
Baptized in Water 1057 T
Chlr)ist Is Made the Sure Foundation 964 | 140 | 485 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today 836 85 | 289
Christ, the Word before Creation 1013 | 118 General Intercessions
Drinking Earth’s Pure Water 80
Eye Has Not Seen 940
Gift of Finest Wheat 1086 | 106 | 389 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing 847 77 | 271
i 5\23“];;?;; \l\//[i}rileRedeemer Lives ggg 293 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Let Hymns of Joy to Grief Succeed 838 72 | 272
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need 141 | 458 | Holy, Holy, Holy
O Christ the Great Foundation 958 | 125 | 488
Psalm 23: My Shepherd Is the Lord 632 - -
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God 633 | 144 Memorial Acclamation
Psalm 23: The Lord Is My Shepherd 634
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 966 Great Amen
Shepherd of My Heart 944
Shepherd of Souls 1070 | 111 | 390
Song of Water 827 Lord’s Prayer
Take and Eat 1087
The Church’s One Foundation 959 489 Lamb of God
The King of Love 941 | 147 | 460
The Lord’s My Shepherd 479
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 935 148 | 535 Communion Processional
What Wondrous Love Is This? 932 530
You Are Mine 943 -
You Are My Shepherd 942 Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



5th Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #54

April 24, 2016 Acts 14:21-27
Psalm 145:8-9, 10-11, 12-13
Revelation 21:1-5a
John 13:31-33a, 34-35
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 615 | pg.60
Gregorian Psalter pg. 60 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 145: I Will Praise Your Name 669
670 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 411 Gloria
Song for the Word 310
Song for the Table 202
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 663 9 Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 118: This is the Day 662
Hymns/Songs Gospel Acclamation
Alleluia Sing to Jesus 1066 | 101 | 504
gz {\Iogtﬁ;\l%rl\:ijy 13235 157 328 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Christ Is Alive 840 70 | 269
Come to Me and Live 844 86 General Intercessions
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 | 532
Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain 846 79 | 279
Earth, Earth, Awake 848 75 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing 847 77 | 271
F:i{ﬁzeéf:;;lg?ll‘?fiy 1065 1(7)2 274 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
[ Come with Joy 1056 | 166
[ Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 945 | 128 | 453 | Holy, Holy, Holy
[ Know That My Redeemer Lives 843 293
I Received the Living God 1076 | 110
I Will Be the Vine 933 Memorial Acclamation
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 934 161 | 454
0 Sons and Daughters 81 | 290 Great Amen
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 966
Shepherd of Souls 1070 | 111 | 390
Sing a New Song to the Lord 898 | 165 Lord’s Prayer
Sing with All the Saints in Glory 1052
Song of Water 827
Tak§ and Eat 1087 Lamb of God
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 825 284
This Is the Feast of Victory 829 69 265 Communion Processional
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 938 | 146 | 386
We Are Called to Tell the Story 975 | 139 -
We Gather Together 1001 558 | HymnofPraise
We Have Been Told 987
Where Charity and Love Prevail 937 387 CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



6th Sunday of Easter Lectionary for Mass #57

May 1, 2016 Acts 15:1-2,22-29
Psalm 67:2-3,5, 6, 8

Revelation 21:10-14, 22-23

John 14:23-29

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 548 | pg.75
Gregorian Psalter pg. 75 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 408 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 274
Song for the Table 350 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 663 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 118: This is the Day 662
Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
As Those Who Serve 444
Baptized in Water 1057 Gospel Acclamation
Christ Is Alive 840 70 | 269
gg;llsettls l\lj[leszr:lds}ﬁi(;uet Hosanna 222 gg RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 | 532
Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain 846 79 | 279 General Intercessions
Drinking Earth’s Pure Water 80
Earth, Earth, Awake 848 75
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing 847 77 | 271 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Hail Thee, Festival Day 78 | 274
i E(I)lr(?\fl ¥}11t;c]l\(j[}; Redeemer Lives 1;;2; 166 293 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
[ Will Be the Vine 933
In Christ There Is No East or West 998 | 163 | 650 | Holy, Holy, Holy
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 901 158 | 581
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 972 | 160 | 606 - -
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 934 | 161 | 454 | Memorial Acclamation
No Greater Love 936
Now We Remain 983 Great Amen
O Breathe on Me 857 89
0 Sons and Daughters 823 290
Sing a New Song to the Lord 898 | 165 Lord’s Prayer
Song of Water 827
Take and Eat 1087
The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done 828 73 | 276 Lamb of God
This Is the Feast of Victory 829 69 | 265
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 938 146 386 Communion Processional
We Have Been Told 987
What Wondrous Love Is This? 932 530 -
Where Charity and Love Prevail 937 387 | Hymnof Praise
You Are Mine 943
CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



The Ascension of the Lord
May 5 or 8, 2016

The ecclesiastical provinces of Boston, Hartford, New York, Newark
Omaha, and Philadelphia have retained its celebration on the proper
Thursday, while all other provinces have transferred this Solemnity to
The Seventh Sunday of Easter, May 8. Check with your diocesan office if questions.

Lectionary for Mass #58

Psalm 47:2-3, 6-7, 8-9
Ephesians 1: 17-23 or Hebrews 9:24-28; 10:19-23
Luke 24:46-53

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day

Basilica Psalter

Gregorian Psalter

An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 47

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week
Song for the Word
Song for the Table

Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118
Psalm 118: This is the Day

Hymns/Songs

All Nations, Clap Your Hands

Alleluia Sing to Jesus

Christ’s Church Shall Glory

Christ, by Whose Death

Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body
Come and Let Us Drink of That New River
Crown Him with Many Crowns

Go Make of All Disciples

Go to the World

Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

Hail Thee, Festival Day

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
Lord, You Give the Great Commission
Moved by the Gospel

Now We Remain

O Christ the Great Foundation

Praise Him as He Mounts the Skies
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Rejoice, the Lord Is King

Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
Take, O Take Me As I Am

The Church of Christ in Every Age

To Be Your Presence

To Jesus Christ, Our Sov’reign King
We Are Called to Tell the Story

We Remember

SS
537

663

465
272
312

663
662

1066
960
980
962
841
876

851
849

972
852
977
983
958
296
893
877
853
974
979
973
878
975
922

CTE

pg. 87
pg. 87

101

113
71
123

88
78
160
119

125

142

87
129

149
133
102

CH

559
504
487

351
525
635

295
274
606
639
488
513
515
273
613

526

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



7th Sunday of Easter
May 8, 2016

for the Ascension of the Lord, see the previous page

Lectionary for Mass #61
Acts 7:55-60

Psalm 97:1-2, 6-7, 9
Revelation 22:12-14, 16-17, 20
John 17:20-26

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day
Basilica Psalter
Gregorian Psalter

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week
Song for the Word
Song for the Table

Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118
Psalm 118: This is the Day

Hymns/Songs

Alleluia Sing to Jesus

As Those Who Serve

At That First Eucharist

Bread of Life / Pan de Vida
Canticle of the Sun

Christ Is Alive

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted
Gather Us In

Go to the World

Hail Thee, Festival Day

How Good It Is

[ Know That My Redeemer Lives

I Sing the Almighty Power of God
In Christ There Is No East or West
Life-Giving Bread, Saving Cup
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Now We Remain

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
The Summons

This Is the Feast of Victory

Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity

We Are Called to Tell the Story

We Walk by Faith

What Wondrous Love Is This?
Where Charity and Love Prevail
You Are the Light of the World

SS
576

245
423
332

663
662

1066

1079
1063
883
840
964

915
1002
851

997
843
880
998
1075
972
934
983
926
895
893
988
829
938
975

932
937
949

CTE

pg. 97
pg. 98

101

109

70
140
127

116

78

163
107
160
161

136
152
142

69
146
139
131

CH

504
444
366

269
485
532
374

274

293
565
650

606
454

457
592
513

265
386

530
387

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Pentecost Sunday

VIGIL —Lectionary for Mass #62

DAY — Lectionary for Mass #63

May 14/15, 2016 Genesis 11:1-9 Acts 2:1-11
Psalm 104:1-2, 24, 35, 27-28, 29, 30 Psalm 104:1, 24, 29-30, 31, 34
Romans 8:22-27 1 Corinthians 12:3b-7, 12-13
John 7:37-39 Sequence (Veni, Sancte Spiritus)
John 20:19-23 or John 15:26-27; 16:12-15
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter (Vigil) 585 | pg.112
Gregorian Psalter (Vigil) pg.112 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Basilica Psalter (Day) 585 | pg.117
Gregorian Psalter (Day) pg.117
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 104 663 9 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Psalm 104: Send Forth Your Spirit, O Lord 660
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite Gloria
Song for the Week 427 3
Song for the Word 213 4 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Song for the Table 246
Seasonal Psalm Responsorial Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 663 9
Psalm 118: This is the Day 662
Gospel Acclamation
Hymns/Songs
Called and Gathered by the Spirit 863
Christ, by Whose Death 980 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body 962 113
Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove 93 | 499 -
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest 859 92 | 299 | General Intercessions
Come, O Come, Life-Giving Spirit 353
Come, O Spirit 865 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Come, Spirit, Come 860
Fire of God, Undying Flame 91
Hail Thee, Festival Day 78 | 274 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Holy Spirit, Come to Us 861
Holy Spirit, Lord Divine 302 Holy, Holy, Holy
In Christ There Is No East or West 998 163 | 650
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 972 160 | 606
Moved by the Gospel 977 Memorial Acclamation
Now We Remain 983
O Breathe on Me 857 89 Great Amen
O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath 858
Profession of Faith 1206
Send Us Your Spirit 864 Lord’s Prayer
Spirit Blowing through Creation 856
Take, O Take Me As I Am 974 129
The Church of Christ in Every Age 979 613 | Lambof God
Veni Creator Spiritus 866 298
Veni Sancte Spiritus 862 304 | communion Processional
Veni, Lumen Cordium 854
Veni, Sancte Spiritus / Sequence for Pentecost 855 90 | 304
We Are Many Parts 999 Hymn of Praise
We Know That Christ Is Raised 832 74 | 283
When the Day of Pentecost Had Come 694

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity

Lectionary for Mass #166

May 22, 2016 Proverbs 8:22-31
Psalm 8:4-5, 6-7, 8-9
Romans 5:1-5
John 16:12-15
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 495 | pg.130
Gregorian Psalter pg.130 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 485 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 296 5
Song for the Table 427 3 Gloria
Hymns/Songs
All Hail, Adored Trinity 872 99 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Blessed Be the Holy Trinity 695
Come, Our Almighty King 868 98 | 307 Responsorial Psalm
Firmly I Believe and Truly 505
Gift of Finest Wheat 1086 | 106 | 389
Glory Be to God the Father 588 | Gospel Acclamation
God, We Praise You 897 159
Holy, Holy, Holy 871 95 | 306 .
How Wonderful the Three in One 867 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
I Bind unto Myself Today 305
Lord, Your Almighty Word 869 97 | 308 General Intercessions
0 God, Almighty Father 870 96 | 309
On This Day, the First of Days 907 596
This Day God Gives Me 1023 | 145 | 426 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
To Be Your Presence 973 149
We Are Called to Tell the Story 975 139 y y )
We Are Your People 963 151 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Solemnity of the Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ Lectionary for Mass #169

May 29, 2016 Genesis 14:18-20
Psalm 110:1, 2, 3, 4

1 Corinthians 11:23-26

Luke 9:11b-17

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 587 | pg.140
Gregorian Psalter pg.140 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 469 6 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 474
Song for the Table 440 7 Gloria
Hymns/Songs
All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly 1084 | 117 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Alleluia Sing to Jesus 1066 | 101 | 504
At That First Eucharist 1079 | 109 | 366 Responsorial Psalm
Bread of Life / Pan de Vida 1063
Bread of the World 374
By Your Hand, You Feed Your People 1082 Gospel Acclamation
Can God a Lavish Table Spread? 1089
Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body 962 113 .
Come and Eat This Bread 1091 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come to the Banquet 1090 367
Come, Gather at the Table 115 General Intercessions
Draw Near and Take the Body of Your Lord 378
Eat the Bread of Thanksgiving 1074 | 103
Eat This Bread / Jesus Christ, Bread of Life 1072 112 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Gift of Finest Wheat 1086 | 106 (389
[ Am the Bread of Life 1065| 108 y y )
[ Received the Living God 1076 110 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
I Will Be the Vine 933
Life-Giving Bread, Saving Cup 1075| 107 Holy, Holy, Holy
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need 141 | 458
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts/Dulcis Iesu Memoria |1080 510 - -
0 King of Might and Splendor 1068 | 102 | 383 | Memorial Acclamation
0 Lowly Lamb of God Most High 955
On This Day of Sharing 1085 | 105 | 391 | ¢reat Amen
One Bread We Bless and Share 1088
Priest For Ever, Jesus Christ the Lord 696
See Us, Lord, about Your Altar 1073 | 104 | 392 | Lord’s Prayer
Shepherd of Souls 1070 | 111 | 390
Take and Eat 1087
Take and Eat This Bread 1081 Lamb of God
Taste and See 1069
The King of Love 941 147 | 460 | Communion Processional
Though We Are Many 1083
Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



10th Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #90

June 5, 2016 1Kings 17:17-24
Psalm 30:2, 4, 5-6,11-12, 13

Galatians 1:11-19

Luke 7:11-17

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 520 | pg.161

Gregorian Psalter pg.161 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite

Song for the Week 425 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 309

Song for the Table 384 Gloria

Hymns/Songs

Amazing Grace 927 122 | 447 | LITURGY OF THE WORD
Come to Me and Live 844 86

Keep in Mind 968 Responsorial Psalm

Let Hymns of Joy to Grief Succeed 838 72 | 272

Lord, You Give the Great Commission 852 119 | 639

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 926 | 136 | 457 | Gospel Acclamation

On Eagle’s Wings 930 162

Psalm 27: The Lord is My Light 637 10 .

Psalm 27: The Lord is My Light 638 11 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 935 148 | 535

When Sorrow Turns Our Day to Night 939

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



11th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #93

June 12, 2016 2 Samuel 12:7-10, 13
Psalm 32:1-2,5,7, 11
Galatians 2:16, 19-21
Luke 7:36-8:3 or 7:36-50
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 524 | pg.171
Gregorian Psalter pg.171 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 376 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 452
Song for the Table 210 Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
All Are Welcome 1000 | 114 Responsorial Psalm
Amazing Grace 927 122 | 447
As We Gather at Your Table 1006
Come, Gather at the Table 115 Gospel Acclamation
Come, Sisters, Brothers, One in Faith 1003
Confitemini Domino / Come and Fill 911 .
Eye Has Not Seen 940 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Gathered Now 1011
[ Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 945 128 | 453 General Intercessions
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts/Dulcis Iesu Memoria |1080 510
The King of Love 941 147 | 460
The Lord’s My Shepherd 479 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
There Is a Balm in Gilead 946 472
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 935 148 | 535 y y )
We Gather Together 1001 sog Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Where Charity and Love Prevail 937 387
You Are Mine 943 Holy, Holy, Holy
You Are My Shepherd 942

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



12th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #96

June 19, 2016 Zechariah 12:10-11; 13:1
Psalm 63:2, 3-4, 5-6, 8-9
Galatians 3:26-29
Luke 9:18-24
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 544 | pg.183
Gregorian Psalter pg.183 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 63: My Soul Is Thirsting 647/
648 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 402 Gloria
Song for the Word 258
Song for the Table 356
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
Baptized in Water 1057 Responsorial Psalm
Eye Has Not Seen 940
Faith of Our Fathers 923 634
Here I Am, Lord 971 Gospel Acclamation
[ Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 887
iE glerlcs‘rc(')z};eorfecllslrl\ilsot Eastor West g?g 163 1 650 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Lift High the Cross 1054 | 134 | 542
Lord, When You Came / Pescador De Hombres 989 649 General Intercessions
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 972 160 | 606
0 Cross of Christ 819 254
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God 633 | 144 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Take Up Your Cross 985 651
iﬁz g};ﬁfﬂéﬁi Christ in Every Age 3;2 613 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Those Who Love and Those Who Labor 132 | 481
We Are Called 948 Holy, Holy, Holy
We Are Called to Tell the Story 975 | 139
We Glory in the Cross 1055 - -
We're Called to Be Disciples 648 | Memorial Acclamation
What Wondrous Love Is This? 932 530
When [ Survey the Wondrous Cross 263 | Great Amen
You Call to Us, Lord Jesus 982
You Walk Along Our Shoreline 986
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



13th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #99

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

June 26, 2016 1 Kings 19:16b, 19-21
Psalm 16:1-2a, 5, 7-8, 9-10, 11
Galatians 5:1, 13-18
Luke 9:51-62
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 499 | pg.202
Gregorian Psalter pg.202 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 209 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 368
Song for the Table 460 Gloria
Hymns/Songs
As Those Who Serve 444 | LITURGY OF THE WORD
Be Not Afraid 929 | 157
Go Make of All Disciples 635 Responsorial Psalm
Go to the World 851
Go, Be Justice 1014
If Anyone Would Follow Me 645 | Gospel Acclamation
Jerusalem, My Destiny 801
Lord, When You Came / Pescador De Hombres 989 649 .
Lord, Whose Love in Hl/lmble Service 972 160 | 606 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Lord, You Give the Great Commission 852 119 | 639
On Emmaus’ Journey 981 General Intercessions
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 893 142 | 513
Take Up Your Cross 985 651
Take, O Take Me As I Am 974 | 129 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
The Church of Christ in Every Age 979 613
The Summons 988 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Those Who Love and Those Who Labor 132 | 481
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 938 | 146 |386
We Have Been Told 987 Holy, Holy, Holy
Where Charity and Love Prevail 937 387
You Call to Us, Lord Jesus 982 - -
You Walk Along Our Shoreline 986 Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



14th Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #102

July 3, 2016 Isaiah 66:10-14c
Psalm 66:1-3, 4-5, 6-7, 16, 20

Galatians 6:14-18

Luke 10:1-12,17-20 or 10:1-9

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

Basilica Psalter 546 | pg.218

Gregorian Psalter pg.218 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite

Song for the Week 470 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 335

Song for the Table 395 Gloria

Hymns/Songs

Forth in the Peace of Christ 641 | LITURGY OF THE WORD

From All That Dwell Below the Skies 906 | 124 |563

Go Forth for God; Go to the World in Peace 603 Responsorial Psalm

Go Make of All Disciples 635

Go to the World 851

Go, Be Justice 1014 Gospel Acclamation

How Firm a Foundation 928 | 168 |452

[ Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 945 | 128 | 453 .

If Anyone Would Follow Me 645 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Jerusalem, My Destiny 801

Lift High the Cross 1054 | 134 | 542 General Intercessions

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 972 160 | 606

Lord, You Give the Great Commission 852 119 | 639

Take Up Your Cross 985 651 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
The Summons 988

To Be Your Presence 973 | 149 ; ; ;
Tree of Life 799 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
We Are Called to Tell the Story 975 | 139

We're Called to Be Disciples 648 | Holy, Holy, Holy

When Jesus Came Preaching the Kingdom of God 647

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



15th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #105

July 10, 2016 Deuteronomy 30:10-14
Psalm 69:14, 17, 30-31, 33-34, 36a, 37 or Psalm 19:8, 9, 10, 11
Colossians 1:15-20
Luke 10:25-37
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter (option I, Psalm 69) 552 | pg.230
Gregorian Psalter (option I, Psalm 69) pg.230 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Basilica Psalter (option II, Psalm 19) 505 | pg.231
Gregorian Psalter (option I, Psalm 19) pg.231
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week (option I) 447 Gloria
Song for the Week (option II) 325
Song for the Word 491
Song for the Table 359 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name 875 521
As We Gather at Your Table 1006
Blest Are They 950 | 130 Gospel Acclamation
Canticle of the Sun 883
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 964 | 140 | 485 T
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 532 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 906 | 124 |563
God of Day and God of Darkness 1018 General Intercessions
Hands of Healing 978
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 880 565
In Christ There Is No East or West 998 | 163 | 650 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 901 158 | 581
Lord, Make Us Servants o Your Peace 994 PresentationPreparation of the Gift
Make Us True Servants 992
My People, What Do I Require? 991 Holy, Holy, Holy
No Greater Love 936
O Christ the Great Foundation 958 | 125 | 488 - -
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 966 Memorial Acclamation
Return to God 798
The Church of Christ in Every Age 979 613 | Great Amen
The Church’s One Foundation 959 489
The Servant Song 967
The Summons 988 Lord’s Prayer
To Be Your Presence 973 | 149
To Jesus Christ, Our Sov’reign King 878 | 133 |526
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 938 | 146 |386 Lamb of God
We Are Called 948
We Are Your People 963 | 151 Communion Processional
We Have Been Told 987
Where Charity and Love Prevail 937 387 -
Word of God, Come Down on Earth 164 | 654 | Hymnof Praise
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones 1045 578

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



16th Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #108

July 17,2016 Genesis 18:1-10a
Psalm 15:2-3a, 3b-4, 5

Colossians 1:24-28

Luke 10:38-42

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 496 | pg.246

Gregorian Psalter pg.246 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite

Song for the Week 473 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 443

Song for the Table 346 Gloria

Hymns/Songs

All Are Welcome 1000 | 114 LITURGY OF THE WORD

All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly 1084 | 117

Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word 137 Responsorial Psalm

Blest Are They 950 130

Come, Our Almighty King 868 98 | 307

Gather Us In 1002 | 116 Gospel Acclamation

I Come with Joy 1056 | 166

[ Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 945 128 | 453 .

I Received the Living God 1076 | 110 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Lord of All Hopefulness 919 524

My People, What Do I Require? 991 General Intercessions

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need 141 | 458

0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts/Dulcis Iesu Memoria |1080 510

We Are Your People 963 151 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



17th Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #111

July 24, 2016 Genesis 18:20-32
Psalm 138:1-2a, 2b-3, 6-7a, 7b-8

Colossians 2:12-14

Luke 11:1-13

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

Basilica Psalter 612 | pg.258

Gregorian Psalter pg.258 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite ——— — -
Song for the Week 292 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 322

Song for the Table 220 Gloria

Hymns/Songs

All Creatures of Our God and King 892 555 | LITURGY OF THE WORD

As We Gather at Your Table 1006

Baptized in Water 1057 Responsorial Psalm

Blest Are They 950 130

Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing 847 77 | 271

How Can I Keep from Singing? 925 143 Gospel Acclamation

Lift High the Cross 1054 | 134 | 542

Lord of All Hopefulness 919 524 A

0 Lord, Hear My Prayer 920 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Praise and Thanksgiving 908

Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 893 142 | 513 General Intercessions

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 895 | 152 |592

Sprinkling Rite: Springs of Water 1186

Sprinkling Rite: Springs of Water 1188 350 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Sprinkling Rite: Springs of Water 1187

We Gather Together 1001 558 y y )
We Know That Christ Is Raised 832 74 | 283 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
You Are All We Have 1017

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



18th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #114

July 31, 2016 Ecclesiastes 1:2, 2:21-23
Psalm 90:3-4, 5-6,12-14, 17
Colossians 3:1-5, 9-11
Luke 12:13-21
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
Basilica Psalter 571 | pg.271
Gregorian Psalter pg.271 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite
Song for the Week 270 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 462
Song for the Table 250 Gloria
Hymns/Songs
Blest Are They 950 130 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Gift of Finest Wheat 1086 | 106 | 389
I Received the Living God 1076 | 110 Responsorial Psalm
In Christ There Is No East or West 998 163 | 650
Lord, When You Came / Pescador De Hombres 989 649
My People, What Do I Require? 991 Gospel Acclamation
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 926 136 | 457
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 893 142 | 513 .
Rejoice, the Lord Is King 877 515 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
We Are Called 948
Where Your Treasure Is 965

SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



19th Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #117

August 7, 2016 Wisdom 18:6-9
Psalm 33:1, 12, 18-19, 20-22

Hebrews 11:1-2,8-19 or 11:1-2, 8-12

Luke 12:32-48 or 12:35-40

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS | CTE | CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

Basilica Psalter 525 | pg.284

Gregorian Psalter pg.284 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallite

Song for the Week 492 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 285

Song for the Table 251 Gloria

Hymns/Songs

Be Not Afraid 929 | 157 LITURGY OF THE WORD

Crown Him with Many Crowns 876 | 123 | 525

Eye Has Not Seen 940 Responsorial Psalm

Faith of Our Fathers 923 634

[ Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 887

In the Lord I'll Be Ever Thankful 913 Gospel Acclamation

Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 730

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 934 161 | 454 .

My People, What Do I Require? 991 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
My Soul in Stillness Waits 726

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 926 | 136 |457 General Intercessions

Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 966

Sing a New Song to the Lord 898 | 165

Soon and Very Soon 1050 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
The King Shall Come 719 430

The Summons 988 y y ;
We Are Your People 963 | 151 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
We Walk by Faith 924 464

When the King Shall Come Again 733 Holy, Holy, Holy

Where Your Treasure Is 965

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

. . . Recessional Hymn
SS—Sacred Song, CTE—Celebrating the Eucharist, CH—Collegeville Hymnal



